That, pursuant to the Agreement, NU shall pay the City an

annual utility easement fee. For the first year of the Agreement, said fee shall be one

thousand, one hundred two dollars -and fifty cents ($ 1, 102. 50), which equals fifty cents

per square foot ($ 0. 50/ sq. ft.) for two thousand, two hundred five square feet ( 2, 205 sq. 

ft.). For every subsequent year of the term of the Agreement, the annual fee shall

increase by two and one- half percent ( 2. 5%) over the prior year' s fee. At the end of

said initial term, the City shall revisit the easement fee and negotiate any additional